

**City of Capitola**  
**Bid Results**  
**2016 Street Rehabilitation Project**  
**Bid Opening: July 27, 2016**

ITEM	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Base Bid		Granite Rock		Monterey Peninsula Engineering		Granite Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	SP-04	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	SP-05	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	SP-06	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 36,658.00	\$ 36,658.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
4	SP-06	Changeable Message Signs	EA	7	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	SP-08	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,518.22	\$ 1,518.22	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	SP-08	Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping, and Lane Markers	LS	1	\$ 20,768.50	\$ 20,768.50	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	SP-09	Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade	EA	29	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 16,530.00
8	SP-10	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade (Revocable Bid Item)	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	SP-11	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Frame & Cover to Grade (Revocable Bid Item)	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
10	SP-12	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,015.00	A1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	SP-12	Adjust Storm Drain Inlet Grate to Grade	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	SP-13	Adjust Communications Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade (Revocable Bid Item)	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	SP-14	Adjust Monument Box & Cover to Grade	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
14	SP-15	Adjust Cathode Test Box & Cover to Grade (Revocable Bid Item)	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	SP-16	Concrete Curb	LF	57	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,565.00
16	SP-16	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	247	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 33,345.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 41,990.00
17	SP-16	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SF	729	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 26,973.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 26,244.00
18	SP-16	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp (Various Cases)	EA	21	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 58,800.00
19	SP-16	Concrete Spandrel	SF	1,645	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 59,220.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 118,440.00
20	SP-16	Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	270	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,850.00
21	SP-17	Subgrade Preparation	SY	313	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 15,024.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,390.00
22	SP-18	Over-Excavation (Revocable Item)	CY	14	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
23	SP-19	Eucalyptus Tree Removal (4' trunk)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	SP-19	Clearing & Grubbing	SF	4,100	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,200.00
25	SP-20	Wedge Grinding Asphalt or Concrete Pavement	LF	9,848	\$ 5.00	\$ 49,240.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 38,998.08	\$ 4.40	\$ 43,331.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,392.00
26	SP-20	Conform Grinding Asphalt or Concrete Pavement	LF	427	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,818.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,080.00
27	SP-21	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (3-Inch Depth)	SY	1,153	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,612.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,377.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,530.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 32,284.00
28	SP-22	Excavation	CY	129	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,933.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,255.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,870.00
29	SP-24	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (2 Inches)	TON	3,094	\$ 110.00	\$ 340,340.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 272,272.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 358,904.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 309,400.00
30	SP-24	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (3 Inches)	TON	214	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,540.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 52,430.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 26,536.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,400.00
31	SP-24	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk (3" AC over 4" AB)	SF	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	SP-24	Road Widening (6" AC over 6" AB)	SF	3,226	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,582.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,650.00
33	SP-25	Cold-In-Place Recycling (2 Inches)	SY	4,882	\$ 6.50	\$ 31,733.00	\$ 10.62	\$ 51,846.84	\$ 11.70	\$ 57,119.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 78,112.00
34	SP-25	Cold-In-Place Recycling (3 Inches)	SY	19,633	\$ 9.00	\$ 176,697.00	\$ 10.62	\$ 208,502.46	\$ 11.70	\$ 229,706.10	\$ 16.50	\$ 323,944.50

**City of Capitola**

**Bid Results**

**2016 Street Rehabilitation Project**

**Bid Opening: July 27, 2016**

					<b>Base Bid</b>		<b>Granite Rock</b>		<b>Monterey Peninsula Engineering</b>		<b>Granite Construction</b>			
35	SP-26	Crack Sealing	LS	1	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
36	SP-28	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 2	LF	1,775	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,242.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,331.25		
37	SP-28	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 9	LF	13	\$ 0.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 9.10	\$ 0.75	\$ 9.75		
38	SP-28	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 22	LF	3,818	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,636.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,818.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,199.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,581.60		
39	SP-28	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 39	LF	4,235	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,235.00		
40	SP-28	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 39A	LF	272	\$ 1.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 272.00		
41	SP-28	Thermoplastic Continental Crosswalk (White or Yellow)	LF	817	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,451.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,451.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,859.50		
42	SP-28	Thermoplastic Limit Line	LF	266	\$ 2.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 931.00		
43	SP-28	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Arrows, Words, and Numerals; White or Yellow)	SF	1,170	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,850.00		
44	SP-28	Blue Fire Hydrant Pavement Marker	EA	7	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 203.00		
45	SP-29	Drop Inlet	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00		
46	SP-29	Storm Drain Pipe	LF	74	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 38,924.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,000.00		
47	SP-30	Guard Rail	LF	125	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00		
48	SP-31	Remove and Replace Sign & Post	EA	37	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,810.00		
49	SP-31	Install Delineators and Object Markers	EA	41	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,526.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,854.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,690.00		
50	SP-32	Retaining Wall	LF	400	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 88,000.00		
51	SP-33	AC Dike	LF	1,646	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,690.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 20,575.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,752.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,584.00		
					<b>Base Bid Subtotal</b>		<b>\$ 1,155,697.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,335,977.60</b>		<b>\$ 1,353,628.30</b>		<b>\$ 1,698,298.60</b>	
					<b>10% Contingency</b>		<b>\$ 115,569.70</b>							
					<b>Base Bid Grand Total</b>		<b>\$ 1,271,266.70</b>							